

SCHEDULE 33

Amendment of Regulation (EC) No 765/2008

Amendment to Chapter 3

14. In Article 15—

- (a) in paragraphs 1, 2 and 4 before “26”, insert “22 and”;
- (b) in paragraphs 1 and 2, for “Community harmonisation legislation”, substitute “any relevant enactment”;
- (c) in paragraphs 1 and 5 omit “shall”;
- (d) in paragraph 2 for “shall apply” substitute “applies”;
- (e) in paragraph 3—
 - (i) for “[Directive 2001/95/EC](#)” substitute “the General Product Safety Regulations 2005⁽¹⁾”;
 - (ii) for “shall” substitute “does”;
- (f) in paragraph 4 for “shall mean” substitute “means”;
- (g) in paragraph 5—
 - (i) for “Community legislation” in the first place it occurs, substitute “any relevant enactment”;
 - (ii) for “Community legislation does” substitute “enactments do”.

(1) [S.I. 2005/1803](#).